

Dear Sir or Madam,

on November 30, 2023, at 2:00 p.m. (CET), the management of Endor AG will hold an Earnings Call with updates to the Q3/2023 report which will be published as well on November 30, 2023. We would like to invite you to participate in the virtual Investor Update-Call.

To participate, please register at the following link: Endor AG - Earnings Call Q3 2023

You will receive your access data by email after the registration.

We are looking forward to meeting you.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Contact:

Endor AG, Investor Relations, E-Mail: ir@endor.ag

Endor AG - Registered office: Landshut. Amtsgericht Landshut: HRB 5487

## About Endor AG www.endor.ag

Endor AG develops and markets high-quality input devices such as high-end steering wheels and pedals for racing simulations on game consoles and PCs as well as driving school simu-lators. As a "brain factory", the company's focus is on the creative sector. Endor carries out product development and prototype construction under its own direction and together with specialized technology partners, primarily in Germany ("German engineering"). The products are mainly produced in Asia.

Endor sells its products under the FANATEC brand via e-commerce primarily to end custom-ers in Europe, the USA, Canada, Australia and Japan. Endor also sells driving school simula-tors in cooperation with Vogel Verlag. Endor AG, based in Landshut, was founded in 1997 and currently employs 190 people. In 2022, the company generated a consolidated turnover of EUR 119.2 million.